
112038

2840202

2840201

16

30

183

29.1

29

184

28

185

18.7

112052

VILLA CHELONI

LE MURICCE
NUOVE

LAGHETTO
DEL

BISORIO

F
O

S
S

O

DI

ST
IG

LI
AN

O

R
IO

DELLA

FONTACCIA

VALLE

AL

BUGNO

SCACCIAVOLPE II

PODERE

SANT'OTTAVIO

CASA LE
PORCHERECCE

M A C C H I A B R U C I A T A

P. DEL PINO

P. MACCHIA
BRUCIATA

LE
CERRETELLE

Sorgente
Piersanti

LE QUERCIOLE

POGGIO AI GRILLI

Acquedotto

di

C
olog

nole

CASTELLACCIO

S.P
.

PA
R

R
A

N
A

S
A

N
M

AR
TIN

O
(N

.6)

B
O

R
R

O

DEL

BUFFONE

B
O

R
R

O

D
E

L
P

R
E

S
E

P
IO

FATTORIA
ACQUAVIVA

P. SANT'ANNA

FATTORIA
DI CORDECIMO

C. DELLA GUARDIA

P. SALADINO

POGGIO AI FRATI

L'AGATANA II

CASALINO

CERRETELLO

B
O

R
R

O

M
AR

IA
N

N
A

B
O

R
R

O

TA
N

N
IN

O

Poggione CASINA

MONTECANDOLI

C. POZZUOLO

C. POGGIOLUNGO

B E L V E D E R E

CASTELL'ANSELMO

LE CORTI

CIMITERO

CASA
SPAZZAVENTO

PIANO DEI PALUDI

IL PINO

C. SOGLIOLE

FE
R

R
O

V
IA

PIS
A

CEC
IN

A

CASELLO

TO
R

R
E

N
TE

M
O

R
R

A

S.
S.

P
IS

A
N

A
LI

V
O

R
N

E
S

E

(N
.2

06
)

A
U

T
O

S
T

R
A

D
A

G
EN

O
VA

R
O

S
IG

N
A

N
O

M
A

R
IT

T
IM

O

(A
12)

TORRETTA
VECCHIA

CASA
PANPERSA

S.P.

DEL

P
IA

N
O

D
E

LLA

TO
R

A

(N.21)

IL GHETTO

IL PALAZZACCIO

C. ROSSA

C. POGGETTO

C. PIAZZA

VILLA MARTELLI

C. BIANCA

C. VALLICELLA

Poggio Sassatello

FATTORIA
DEL

PALLONE

CASA VALICO
A

PISA

VALICO A PISA

VILLA
ACHIARDI

P. TAVOLA III

C. CECCONI

SODIBALLI

PODERI

VALLE
DI

SOTTO
CIMITERO

S.P.

DI

FAUG
LIA

(N.35)

VALLECHIARA

C. DEL DESERTO

C. DELLA MACCHIA

CASA
DELLO

SCASSO
C. VALLEBBIAIA

Poggio dei Venti

C. DE'CASTAGNI

C. ROSSA

P. TORRETTA

C. MERLO

TORRENTE

TORA

S
.S

.

P
IS

A
N

A

LIV
O

R
N

E
S

E

(N
.206)

DELLE

SORGENTI

(N
.4

)

S
.P

.

DE
LL

A

C
E

R
R

E
T

A

(N
.2

)

74.6

63.5

22.8

26.6

17.1

18.1

16.7

13.8

14.1

42.1

46.8

13.8

13.2

14.1

13.5

13.7

14.2

18.2

43.3

19.2

45.6

42.6

50.3

36.4

43.9

40.0

18.1

42.5

23.7

14.0

13.1

12.3

11.8

14.5
38.811.6

18.9

31.2

14.8

22.1

14.0

11.4
12.3

14.8

20.4

18.7

13.2

8.3

16.2

17.3

13.110.9

11.5

13.0

22.5

11.4

8.1

15.2

24.6

21.3

28.121.5

18.3

44.8

18.7

46.4

21.6

19.6

21.5

20.9

47.0

22.0

22.4

24.3

57.9

23.1

21.8

23.7

48.1

67.9

54.5

46.9

20.0

35.7

61.1

52.8

47.9

18.5

15.5

12.9

60.7

47.8

54.4

33.4

34.8

60.8

50.6

51.2

13.2

11.4

19.3

10.9

13.2

12.6

44.8

46.0

20.3

46.1

46.3

7.5

22.5

26.5

8.3

6.9

6.2

6.0
7.0

8.8

43.5

9.0

9.7

51.6

8.3

6.5
23.2

39.2

45.4

28.7

4.5

5.8

12.3

5.0

5.1

6.2
5.5

26.0

5.0

26.5

39.5

9.5

43.3

9.8

12.5

17.9

14.3
8.5

8.1

14.09.5

36.8

13.1

6.4

5.9

6.3

6.3

5.4

5.0

5.8

6.1

4.5

5.0

4.7

4.5

29.4

21.7

24.7

33.4

25.3

15.1

16.3

18.2

16.5

16.8 21.5

56.8

22.2

20.6

45.8

58.5

75.4

53.3

59.9

38.8

66.8

42.5

60.7

76.2

80.2

68.3

22.2

24.2

41.1

22.2

35.8

68.818.2

52.5

18.8

16.0

15.715.2

26.9

52.8

45.2
33.5

41.9

18.2

17.5

20.1

42.8

39.4

35.3

29.5

30.7

17.1

50.2

31.9

12.0

12.3

13.2

20.5

25.5

12.8

10.2

12.3

9.9

10.6

20.111.8

9.5

12.3

14.8

13.5

64.1
79.2

132.6

75.5

33.3

41.0

28.7

44.6

48.9

51.1

25.5

29.0

26.3

29.1

28.0
29.4

35.3

31.4

51.2

44.6

41.5

32.0

26.2

24.8

27.2

25.0

46.0

46.0

26.8

27.2

27.6

61.1

49.3

92.7

87.3

85.8

104.9

85.3

113.1

124.3

61.8

53.5 60.2

35.1

60.8

28.8 66.1

28.1

63.6

40.2

36.4

25.9

24.2 18.4

25.0
24.8

25.4

39.2

76.5

91.0

89.0

40.7

36.2

72.4

72.8

90.4

81.6

38.453.2

24.8

24.0

54.6

55.1

22.4

18.0
23.2

23.7

20.8

22.8

25.2

26.6

34.1

27.2
41.5

72.7

34.5

22.3

20.6

20.1

18.2

30.8

23.4

66.5

36.3

56.1

71.5
75.2

23.4

21.2

21.6

21.0

22.5

25.9

81.0

90.3

74.8

23.8

82.8

54.4

29.8

92.5

90.5

91.0

69.0

29.4
76.5

39.5

96.8

78.7

78.6

75.4

71.0
60.1

53.8

24.2

21.1
17.9

19.1

81.4

126.0

99.0

62.9 88.8

137.5

105.4

125.7

95.8

75.5

47.0

85.7

103.2

79.4

43.2

44.2
43.2

72.6

44.6

58.9

52.3

86.2

85.0

95.0

83.9

107.1

74.3

78.5

70.8

44.9

38.8
81.843.0

88.2

67.9

81.6

35.8

33.5

36.0

64.5

84.7

66.9

66.2

70.8
47.8

29.0

34.3

57.2

38.8

31.2

34.2

58.2

56.9
69.0 54.9

103.4

116.0

122.0

83.6

73.660.8

37.3

39.6

48.4

25.1

27.8

51.2

25.8

72.1

93.2
52.5

35.4

48.3

41.2

98.7

80.1

55.5

43.8

29.3

67.0

28.2

25.8

34.627.6

30.0

33.9

30.7

25.5 23.1

21.0

40.5

23.7

61.3 97.6

73.2
80.0

104.0

46.9

79.7

42.7

27.6

21.3

71.7

27.2

61.1

51.4

50.0

40.5

68.0

79.4

60.1

16.8

46.6

56.2

42.3

31.4

41.1

52.1

47.6

68.6

14.7

55.1

21.3

46.5

39.6

18.6

14.7

14.8

68.2

34.1

38.5
58.7

53.8

46.4

48.0

55.5

10.6

8.2

49.5
16.3

21.1

11.6

13.9

14.8

14.9

17.9

19.4

23.1

29.1

17.9

I P  A  D  U  L  I

IL SOLITONE

FATTORIA
GROCCO

S.S. DELLE COLLINE (N.555)

FOSSO

DELL'ACQUA

SALSA

TORRENTE
TORA

VILLA
BERTE

MUNGAIO

CASA
FIORINI

P I A N A D E L L A T O R A

VALLIN
DELLE
NOCI

VALLIN
DEL

PLATANO

TORA II

TANNA
BASSA

TANNA
ALTA

C. MONDINI

CONSORZIO
AGRARIO

R
IO

LA

TA
N

N
A

C E R R E T A

FO
S

S
O

FO
LO

G
N

O

COLLESALVETTI

FE
R

R
O

V
IA

P
IS

A

C
E

C
IN

A

CERRETELLO

COLLE

ROMBOLI

BADIA

CENAIO

Poggio
a

Sassarelli

CASA
DELLO

STROZZATO

VALLE

DEL
CENAIOLO

P
 I A

 N

D
 E

 L L A
T

 A
 N

 N
 A

S
.S

.

P
IS

A
N

A

LI
V

O
R

N
E

S
E

(N
.2

06
)

VILLA
CARMIGNANI

VILLA
CELESIA

LA FONTACCIA

T
O

R
R

E
N

T
E

T
O

R
A

POGGIO
ALLA

ROSSA

NUGOLA
NUOVA

VILLA

PARRA

LE BECCHERIE

S.P.
DELLE SORGENTI

(N.4)

PIAN

DELLA

TANNA

P I A N

D E L L A T R E G G I A

CASA
VAIANI

LE CERRETELLE

IL POGGETTO

NUGOLA

VECCHIA

IL CASTELLACCIO

CAMPO
DI SOTTO

LA
BADIOLA

Poggio
della

Madonna

Poggio
Alciaio

150

100

50

10
0

50

150

100

50

50

50

100

50

100

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

100

50

50

50

50

50

50

50
50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50 50

50

50 50

50

50

50

50

50

V
IA

NUGOLA

N
U

O
V

A

81.1

63.4

19.4

26.5

136.5

63.1

78.2

56.7

78.7

91.9

76.7

96.656.5

78.4

169.9

27.8

24.6

32.1

60.0

43.5

75.4

52.6

35.0

51.0

31.6

SCACCIAVOLPE I

TORA I

MACCHIA GROSSA

P. SAN COSTANTINO

P. I POGGI

Poggio Badia

VALLIN

DEL

CERRO BUCATO PIANO DI

COLLESALVETTI

I RENACCI

LA CASCINA

POGGIO
DI

MEZZO II

POGGIO
DI

MEZZO I

CIMITERO

DI NUGOLA

P. VALLE

AL BUGNO

C. LUPPICHINI

P. BELVEDERE P. CAMPO
DI SOPRA

CASETTA

L'AIONE

C. FANFANI

TABACCAIA

PONTI

GRANDI

C. SODONI Poggio alla

Capanna

LAGO A

FATTORIA

LAGO B

DELLA FATTORIA

ACQUAVIVA

FOSSO
TANNINO

LA CASETTA

DIACCIONE

LE COLOMBAIE

P. VALLIBRANCI

C. PARENTINI

L A T A V O L A

L E B O T R A

CASA DEL
PASTORE

C. MOCCOLINO

BASSO

C. MOCCOLINO

ALTO

P. LA VALLETTA

V
IA

RO
M

A

VIA VINCENZO MALENCHINI

V
IA

R
O

M
A

V
IA

U
M

B
E

R
T

O

VIA

G
A

R
IB

A
LD

I

EX

FERROVIA

LIVORNO

CO
LLESALVETTI

FERROVIA LIVORNO

COLLESALVETTI

LE MURICCE

VECCHIE

L'AGATANA I

CASA
PANZANE

P. TAVOLA II

CASA
CARMIGNANI

VILLA

FRONDONI

BADIA DI
TABACCAIA

R
IO

LA

TA
N

N
A

RIO

N
U

G
O

LA

R
IO

TAVO
LA

S.P
. DEL

PIA
NO

DELLA
TORA

(N
.21)

CA' LO SPELLI II

CA' LO SPELLI I

2731402

2731401

SCOLMATORE

DELL'ARNO

FO
SSO

DEL

FONTINO

FIU
M

E

ISOLA

PODERE

GUINCERI

P   A   D   U   L   E

FO
SSO

M
A

R
IG

N
A

N
O

VICARELLO

VICARELLO

VECCHIO

CASA
VANNOZZI

PODERE
PALAZZETTA

VILLA
MARCACCI

S.S
.

P
IS

A
N

A

LIV
O

R
N

E
S

E

(N.206)

IL CASINO

FE
R

R
O

V
IA

P
IS

A

V
A

D
A

CASE

GIOLI

MORTAIOLO

I CAMPI DELL'OLMO

FOSSO

FOLOGNO

FOSSO

FO
LO

G
N

O

CASA
DEL

FOLOGNO

LA

FERMATA

DI

VICARELLO LE

CASETTE

P
O

G
G

IO

AL

C
H

IU
SO

FE
R

R
O

V
IA

P
IS

A

V
A

D
A

S.S.

PISANA

LIV
O

R
N

E
S

E

(N
.206)

CASA
MARIGNANO

FO
S

S
O

MARIGNANO

CASA

I PRATINI

CASA
LA PERGOLA

GUINCERI

FO
SSO

DELLE
LE

N
ZE

O
P

A
ILU

N
G

A

IL

TAVOLONE

CASA
DEL

PINO

I RENAI

LE

BUCHETTE

PODERE
MARIGNANO

CASA
LA CHIUSA

FOSSO

TORA

LE
BASSE

PIANO DELLA TORA

IL

PUNTONE

S.P.
DEI

PO
G

G
I

LE
MURELLE

S.S.

D
E

LL
E

COLLINE

(N
.5

55
)

FOSSO
LA

TA
N

N
A

PODERE
SAN LEOPOLDO

PODERE

SAN
FERDINANDO

PODERE

DELLE

POLLACCE

FOSSO
TORRETTA

FOSSO

TO
R

A

TENUTA DI POGGIOLITONE

P R A T I

D I

CONTRADA LE SEDICI

FOSSETTO

FOSSO

DELLE

SEDICI

FOSSO

NUGOLAIO

FOSSA

CHIA
RA

EMIS
SARIO

DI

BIE
NTIN

A

FOSSO

SOLAIOLA

FOSSO

DEGLI ALESSANDRINI

GLI ALESSANDRI
FOSSO

DI
GERBARETO

12

38
TREMOLESE

C. FOSSA NUOVA

L  A

G  R  I  L  L  A  I

P. GRILLAI

FOSSA
NUOVA

GRECCIANO

P. COLMATA III P. COLMATA I E II

ANTIFOSSETTO

SCOLMATORE

DELL'ARNO

C O L M A T A D I S C O T T O

37

S.G.C.
FIRENZE

PISA

LIVORNOC. GRICCIANA

12

13

LA TAVOLA

PIANO DELL'ISOLA

R
IO

T
A

V
O

LA

P. TAVOLA I

P
IS

A

V
A

D
A

PUNTA

DEGLI ALESSANDRINI

I    L F    A    L    D    O

ANTIFOSSETTO

IL LAVANDONE

FIRENZE

PISA

LIVORNO

9.5

11.6

13.6

14.3
11.1

9.4
11.6

13.7

8.7

7.2

9.5
10.2

10.5

8.6

8.2

9.8

8.4

6.6

13.8

7.1

7.5

11.8

12.2

7.7

6.7

9.6

11.3

9.7

5.8

8.3

9.2

9.6

8.8

7.0

7.5

7.2

4.3
5.7

7.2

8.6

7.9

5.1

4.4

10.0

12.6

5.4

4.0

8.3

7.0

8.3

4.8

11.5

4.4

3.5

6.6 6.7

4.2

6.6

7.0

5.4

4.7

4.1

4.4

3.5

4.3

4.3

4.3
4.1

4.2

8.9

8.1

7.8

5.2

9.5

5.2

4.9

3.6

3.6

4.84.8

6.0
6.0

4.0

7.0

5.6

15.5

10.6

13.3

4.2

4.9

5.2

7.3

3.9

3.7

8.2

2.7

3.0

7.1

5.1

3.8
4.5

3.7

7.3

4.2

5.2

6.1

11.5

8.8

6.3

9.1

6.7

5.6

5.5

5.3

5.6

3.42.6

5.9

6.0

2.1

2.3

4.0

1.1

1.3

1.6

2.2

1.9

4.4

1.8

0.3

0.3

0.3 1.2

1.3

1.5

1.8
2.0

4.3

5.2

5.5

5.4

7.2

5.5

5.14.3

4.8

3.5

4.50.6

4.3

4.5

3.5

5.0

9.0

8.2

1.8

8.0

1.68.0

2.1

13.8

15.6

7.0

7.5

3.2

2.5

6.7

2.9
2.8

2.6

3.3

5.9

2.9

3.9

3.9
3.6

3.6 5.5

5.8

5.7

4.9

5.1

5.2

4.6

8.6

10.0

6.3

4.0

2.9

4.1

3.2

3.2

3.4

2.7

3.52.5

2.5

2.3

2.3

2.6

2.0

2.3

2.3

0.0

1.5 2.0

2.1

2.3

2.6

4.1

2.9

3.4

3.4

3.3

4.5

3.8

3.1

3.2

4.0

3.3

3.0

3.1

2.7

4.1

2.9
3.4

3.2

2.7

2.6

3.1

3.0

2.8

3.0

2.6

2.3

2.4

9.39.4

10.7

9.8

12.4

8.7

8.7

8.6

10.8

12.9

9.2

10.4

8.5

8.2

13.0

12.6

7.2

7.3

10.9

10.7

6.5

7.1

8.7

9.4

9.7

5.7

6.8

4.2

6.3

4.5

4.9

4.4

4.4
6.5

4.2

6.2

5.0

4.6

3.8

3.9

3.5

2.3

1.8

1.4

0.0

1.2

1.6

0.8

0.3

0.4

0.1

3.5

0.8

1.2

0.0

1.6

1.6

3.3

8.1
4.1

3.3

2.7

2.3

3.3

2.5

2.3

2.4

2.0

1.3

1.5

1.7

0.4

1.3

0.7

0.7

0.5

1.9

1.8

1.4

1.6

1.7

1.5

1.5

0.0

0.5

0.8

1.3

2.8

2.8

0.7 3.9

1.3

1.6

1.2

2.9

2.3

1.9

2.3

2.3

2.0

1.4

1.4

1.6

2.8

2.4

1.4

1.7

2.9

2.3

2.0

1.8

2.3

2.0

1.4

2.5

0.9

2.4

0.8

1.2

0.8

0.6

0.8

2.1

1.3

1.4

2.5

0.0

-0.5

1.8

2.1

2.3

1.4

1.6 1.8
1.1

1.1 1.6

2.2

2.0

0.03.3-0.3

1.9

0.9

4.6

4.2

6.6

14.2

17.6

19.3

13.3

4.2

19.8

18.46.5

10.0

12.13

12.43

13

112272

EX

FERROVIA
LIVORNO COLLESALVETTI

ANTIFOSSO

DI

FATTORIA

S.P.

DELLE

COLLINE
PER

LI
VO

RNO

(N.12)

S.S
.

TOSCO

ROMAGNOLA

FO
SSO

FOSSA NUOVA

C. GRILLAIA

LE
PINETE

PODERE
DELLA

FOSSA NUOVA

LA
FONTACCIA

AUTOSTRADA

GENOVA

R
O

SIG
N

A
N

O

M
A

R
ITTIM

O

(A
12)

FO
SSA

NUO
VA

0.2

1.9

2.1

2.2

2.2

4.5

2.7

1.3

-0.3

4.3 9.1

13.6

4.7

5.5

15.6

13.5

0.4

5.7

13.5

4.7

19.2

CIMITERO

PONTE DELLA

TAVOLA

P. LA FORNACE

CASE

ROSSE

7.5

5.8

5.4

4.7

5.0

4.8

4.6

3.3

3.5

4.2

3.5

3.4

10.7

11.5

10.8
16.2

14.8

14.3

9.5

14.4

16.5

13.9

14.7

14.2

12.6

9.8

12.9

10.8

10.5

10.3

11.7

8.3
10.3

8.3

8.5

11.2
12.6

13.6

12.8

10.8

9.7

10.1

10.1

8.2

11.1

7.6
8.5

6.3

5.4

5.6

5.7

5.5

6.8

5.9

7.4

8.2

7.9

8.4

6.4

5.6

5.8

5.0

5.2

5.6

5.2

4.8

5.2

5.0

2.8

6.2

5.2

5.1

4.6

3.0

3.5

3.9

5.3

4.3

8.0

4.3

4.2

4.4

4.7

3.8

4.9

3.9

3.8

3.9

3.6
3.9

10.2

18.2

17.4

GRECCIANELLO
C.

CASE
BECHINI C. MANSONCINO

P. DELLE
CASE NUOVE

LE
COLOMBAIE

P. POGGIO
AL FERRO

P. MELETO

P. SCOPICCI

C. CORDA I

P. ALLORO

C. CORDA II

FOSSA

NUOVA

TORRENTE

ORCINA

ANTIFOSSO

FO
S

S
O

FONTINO

FIUME

ISOLA

L E L E N Z E

L  E

I M M A G I N A T A

LA PIAGGIA

VALTRIANO

GLI STRISCIONI

S.P.
DELLE

COLLINE

ANTIFOSSO

11

I SODI

FATTORIA
AURORA

MANSONE

P. POGGIO
D'ORO

2840604

2840606

L E B R E S C I A T E

C
A

LD
O

M
AR

IA
NNA

BORRO

MARIANNA

BOTRO

DI

LOTI

TO
R

R
E

N
TE

M
ORRA

FI
O

C
IN

A

F
O

S
S

O

AI

S
A

LC
I

FILICAIA

CAMPACCI

LE
CASETTE

IL SALADINO

L'AIETTA

PIETRETO

LA CASA

I L O T I

P I A N A L T O

C. GERBAIA

PARRANA

27

186

26

PODERINO

CASANUOVA

C. PODERE
NUOVO

MULINACCIO

FATTORIA
POSTIGNANO I

CASA

POSTIGNANO II

Poggio la Ripa

FONDO

LA GROTTA

LUCIANA

S.P.

DEL
PIANO DELLA

TORA

(N
.2

1)

CIMITERO DI
PARRANA

SAN MARTINO

38.4

130.0 70.1

90.8

62.9

74.4

46.5

41.9

71.8

31.6
106.6

97.3

69.8 35.8

36.6

60.0

91.3

92.3

93.2

101.9

112.7

107.8

54.1

33.0

34.8
36.4

34.5

57.4

62.3

35.6

39.9
59.2

34.2

30.5

36.8

31.5

87.0

50.3

38.4
64.8

54.8

44.4

86.4

30.0

80.4

61.1

32.6

32.5

29.5

30.7

50.3

66.3

69.9

42.6
115.5

95.4

100.6

155.4

202.7

126.8

201.4

237.8

216.9

232.2

298.8

292.6

229.7

206.6

150.9

185.2

205.4

166.7

216.2

184.9

137.1

173.2

136.3

95.3

146.8

116.9

71.1

105.2

101.6

75.4

66.7

70.5

105.9

63.2

91.7

52.7

38.3

56.7
39.3

200

150

300

150

150

50

50

50

10
0

S
.P

.

PARRANA

42.7FO
SSO

T
A

N
N

IN
O

P. SANT'ANTONIO

P. ACQUA SALATA

TORRETTA
NUOVA

CARRIONE

LI
VO

RN
ESE

(N
.2

06
)

RIO

NUG
OLA

112058

ACCIAIOLO

C. PICCIOLI

C. ACHIARDI

IL POGGETTO

C. BORGHINI

IL CERRONEP. PERELLI

Poggio alla Farina

VILLA
MARCACCI

VILLA
TROVARSI

C. MARTELLI

VILLA GIOLI

VILLA
ARTEMISIA

VILLA
BONETTI

VILLA RISTORI

VILLA
DEL GRATTA

C. DEL FAVO

C. TRIGLIA

C. GIARDINETTO

C. PIAZZETTA

IL POGGETTO

VILLA

C. GINESTRETO

C. POPONAIO

C. STRINGAIO

C. SCACCIAPOLLI

STAZIONE
DI FAUGLIA

C. GIULI

Poggio al Pino

C. POGGIO AL PINO

CIMITERO

CHIESA
VECCHIA

S.P. DEL
PIANO

DELLA

S.P.

D
E

LLE
C

O
LL

IN
E

DI

LA
R

I

(N.35)

R
IO

TREM
OSCIO

R
IO

T
A

N
O

LA

FIUM
E

ISOLA

TORRENTE

TORA

59.3

BADALUCCO

75.0

73.4

90.2

90.3

80.1

83.0

77.0

91.8

74.1
79.1

64.3

67.8

70.9

89.8 87.1

81.8

90.2

80.5

92.0

76.5

89.1

79.5

68.7

57.3

50

PANTANE

41.4

29.7

35.2

61.0

30.2

50

50

50

53.4

54.2

61.2

27.8

60.2
33.2

57.2

43.8

38.3

50.1

35.2

40.6

47.1

36.9

28.2

32.7

36.8

30.4

30.2

66.8

70.7

67.1

69.9

75.2

74.9

23.7

22.8

40.6

19.2

12.5

15.1

25.4

55.1

23.8

25.8

25.6

13.9

50

SORBO

59.4

18.1

15.4

11.7

17.2

17.9

16.8

16.1

26.1

24.2

23.7

26.0

17.9

19.4

29.6

24.0

22.8

31.8

23.6

19.8

21.4

25.5

32.6

50.1

49.4

60.3

53.2
55.3

47.9

55.6

31.546.1

33.2

44.5

PUGNANO
14.8

scala 1:10.000


